

No. 11-889

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TARRANT REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT,
Petitioner,
v.
RUDOLF JOHN HERRMANN, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit

**BRIEF FOR OKLAHOMANS FOR
RESPONSIBLE WATER POLICY AS AMICUS
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF THE
RESPONDENTS**

LARRY DERRYBERRY
Counsel of Record
DERRYBERRY & NAIFEH
4800 N. Lincoln Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
(405) 528-6569
lderryberry@derryberrylaw.com

JASON AAMODT
KRYSTINA PHILLIPS
DALLAS STRIMPLE
AAMODT LAW FIRM
1723 E. 15th Street
Tulsa, OK 74104
(918) 347-6169

Counsel for Amicus

March 27, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF THE AMICUS1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT2
ARGUMENT5
I. The Compact does not Restrict Oklahoma’s
Sovereign Power within Its Boundaries.5
II. Even if the Dormant Commerce Clause is
applicable, which it is not, Oklahoma’s Water
Statutes are Narrowly Tailored to Protect
Legitimate Public Welfare Interests.9
 A. Oklahoma’s Water Statutes Protect
 Legitimate Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
 Interests.12
 B. Oklahoma’s Water Statutes are Narrowly
 Tailored.15
III. Social Considerations and Equitable Principles
Support the Tenth Circuit’s Holding.....17
CONCLUSION22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arkansas v. Oklahoma</i> , 503 U.S. 91 (1992).....	6
<i>Georgia v. Tennessee Copper Co.</i> , 206 U.S. 230 (1907).....	2, 6
<i>Hicklin v. Orbeck</i> , 437 U.S. 518 (1978).....	11
<i>K-Mart Corp. v. Cartier, Inc.</i> , 486 U.S. 281 (1988).....	6
<i>Sporhase v. Nebraska ex rel. Douglas</i> , 458 U.S. 941 (1982).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987).	5
<i>Kennewick Irrigation Dist. v. United States</i> , 880 F.2d 1205 (9th Cir. 1990).....	5

STATUTES, RULES, and REGULATIONS

42 U.S.C. § 1962d-20 (2013).....	20
Red River Compact, 94 Stat. 3305 (1980)	<i>passim</i>
§ 1.01(a)	6
§ 1.01(b)	6
§ 2.01.....	6
§ 2.10(a)	2, 6
§ 5.05(b)(1).....	5, 7
§ 5.05(b)(2).....	7
§ 5.05(b)(3).....	7
§ 5.05(c).....	7
Okla. Stat. tit. 60, § 60 (2013).....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

Okla. Stat. tit. 82 (2013)

§ 105.1A.....	16
§ 105.12(A).....	12, 16
§ 105.12(A)(3)	12
§ 105.12(A)(4)	12, 16
§ 105.12(A)(5)	15
§ 105.12(B).....	12
§ 105.12(B)(1)	16
§ 105.12(B)(2)	16
§ 105.12(D)	15
§ 105.12(E).....	15
§ 105.12(F).....	15
§ 105.12A.....	15
§ 105.12A(A)	12, 13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Committee on Western Water Management, Natural Research Council, <i>Water Transfers in the West: Efficiency, Equity, and the Environment</i> , (National Academy Press) (1992).....	17
Michael Overall, <i>Extreme Drought Prompts Statewide Disaster Declaration In Oklahoma</i> , Tulsa World (Jan. 10, 2013).	13
Oklahoma Water Resources Board, <i>2012 Oklahoma Comprehensive Water Plan Executive Report</i> , 12 (Feb. 2012).	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

Oklahoma Water Resources Board, <i>Oklahoma Comprehensive Water Plan Southeast Watershed Region Report.</i>	14
Oklahoma Water Resources Board, <i>Oklahoma Comprehensive Water Plan Instream Flow Issues and Recommendations, (Feb. 2011).</i>	21
Texas Water Development Board, Technical Note 12-01, <i>The Grass Is Always Greener... Outdoor Residential Water Use In Texas,</i> (Nov. 2012).	21
United States Census Bureau, <i>Small Area Income and Poverty Estimates, Oklahoma State and County Data (Feb. 2013).</i>	18
Univ. Neb.-Lincoln, United States Dept. of Agriculture, Nat’l Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, <i>Oklahoma Drought Monitor</i> (Mar. 21, 2013).	13
William Crum, <i>Long-Range Forecasts Predict Dry, Hot Summer For Oklahoma, The Daily Oklahoman (Mar. 12, 2013).</i>	13
